South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 04, 2024, 04:45:21 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*1178 (Rat #0187, Act #0154 of 2022) General Bill, By Climer
Similar (H 4855)
Summary: Self-service storage

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 39-20-45, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN ON A SELF-SERVICE STORAGE FACILITY, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE CONTENTS OF
THE STORAGE FACILITY TO BE SOLD ONLINE BY AN AUCTIONEER. - ratified title

03/17/22
03/17/22
03/29/22

03/31/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
04/05/22
04/06/22
04/06/22
04/28/22
05/04/22
05/04/22
05/04/22
05/05/22
05/05/22
05/05/22
05/05/22
05/06/22
05/11/22
05/12/22
05/13/22
05/31/22
05/31/22

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 4)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate
Journal-page 16)

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 51)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 51)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 51)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 20)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 16)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 16)
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 7)
Amended (House Journal-page 80)

Read second time (House Journal-page 80)

Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 80)

Reconsider vote whereby read second time (House Journal-page 13)

Read second time (House Journal-page 46)

Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 70)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 72)
Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 2)
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 186)

Ratified R 187

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/13/22

Act No. 154

Page 1 of 1



