May 04, 2024, 04:45:21 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*1178 (Rat #0187, Act #0154 of 2022) General Bill, By Climer		
Similar (H 4855)		
Summary: Self-service storage		
AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 39-20-45, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE		
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN ON A SELF-SERVICE STORAGE FACILITY, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE CONTENTS OF		
THE STORAGE FACILITY TO BE SOLD ONLINE BY AN AUCTIONEER ratified title		
03/17/22	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)
03/17/22	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 4)
03/29/22	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate
		Journal-page 16)
03/31/22	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 51)
03/31/22	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 51)
03/31/22	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 51)
04/05/22	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 20)
04/06/22	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 16)
04/06/22	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 16)
04/28/22	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 7)
05/04/22	House	Amended (House Journal-page 80)
05/04/22	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 80)
05/04/22	House	Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 80)
05/05/22	House	Reconsider vote whereby read second time (House Journal-page 13)
05/05/22	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 46)
05/05/22	House	Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 70)
05/05/22	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 72)
05/06/22	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 2)
05/11/22	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 186)
05/12/22		Ratified R 187
05/13/22		Signed By Governor
05/31/22		Effective date 05/13/22
05/31/22		Act No. 154